Alligator® Rivet offers easy installation and low cost –
without sacrificing reliability and long life. These
advantages improve baler performance, bottom-line
costs and overall productivity.
Fasteners, rivets, and connecting pins are made of
strong, abrasion-resistant stainless steel. Additionally,
the  fastener’s leading
edge has a low profile
to minimize snagging
and wear on other
components, such as
rollers. Alligator Rivet
is also compatible with
net wrap balers.
Cam levers quickly and
simply secure the belt for
fastener installation.
For field installation,
all that’s required is the
applicator tool and a 1 lb.
hammer – special punches
are not required.
You never have to remove
the belt from the baler.
Australia: 61-2-9680-3322 • England: 44-1457-891000 • Germany: 49-7428-9406-0 • Mexico: 52-5-674-5326
New Zealand: 64-9-415-4488 • Republic of South Africa: 27-11-974-2771
Hand Applicator Tools & Tool Kits
Ordering
Number
7" (175 mm) Installation Tool ART-7
14" (350 mm) Installation Tool ART-14
7" (175 mm) Installation Kit ARTK-7
14" (350 mm) Installation Kit ARTK-14
Replacement Hinge Pins & Rivets
Ordering Number
300 Series Stainless Steel
Spring Wire Corrugated
4" (100 mm) Hinge Pin - 9/Pkg. ARSS1-4/100 ARSH4/100
6" (150 mm) Hinge Pin - 8/Pkg. ARSS1-6/150 ARSH6/150
7" (175 mm) Hinge Pin - 6/Pkg. ARSS1-7/175 ARSH7/175
10" (250 mm) Hinge Pin - 4/Pkg. ARSS1-10/250 ARSH10/250
14" (350 mm) Hinge Pin - 4/Pkg. ARSS1-14/350 ARSH14/350
Extra Rivets - 15/Pkg. AR3-15
Fasteners
Note: Each package includes
fasteners, rivets and hinge
pins for 2 complete splices.
in. mm.
4 100 ARJ4/100
6 150 ARJ6/150
7 175 ARJ7/175
10 250 ARJ10/250
14 350 ARJ14/350
©2001 Flexible Steel Lacing Company.  10/01-10, Part#X0657
Alligator® is a registered trademark of Flexible Steel Lacing Company. Patent Pending.
Portable Hand Applicator Tool
Alligator® Rivet Fastening System
Belt Width
Flexible Steel Lacing Company
2525 Wisconsin Avenue
Downers Grove, IL 60515-4200 U.S.A.
Telephone: (630) 971-0150
Fax: (630) 971-1180
E-mail: advertising@flexco.com
Visit our Web site at: www.flexco.com
Ordering
Number Description
Description
Note: Each kit includes Installation Tool, Belt
Hand Skiver, 1 lb. hammer, Pin Bender, and 2
packages of Alligator Rivet, packaged in durable
plastic tool box.